085

127

150

170

219

226

232

2011 summary overview - key figures

DKKm 2011 2010  Δ FX C¹

Revenue  77,644   74,073 +5% +1% +4%

Operating profit

before other items   4,388   4,310 +2% +1% +1%

Operating margin

before other items   5.7%  5.8%

Operating profit  4,165 4,192 -1% +2% -3%

Organic growth  6.2%  3.5%

17

1. C: Growth at constant exchange rates

Capital structure

LIVERPOOL\04 Current ISS Presentations\2011.05.06 Input for Q1 Presentation\ISS
Investorpresentation Q1 2011 Bank v8.ppt

101

162

200

211

121

035

172

180

051

226

180

014

192

192

182

149

037

040

000

044

085

127

150

170

219

226

232

Continued deleverage

 1. Seasonality adjusted carrying amount of net debt measured to Pro forma adjusted EBITDA

19

Pro forma Credit Ratios1

DKKm

LIVERPOOL\04 Current ISS Presentations\2011.05.06 Input for Q1 Presentation\ISS
Investorpresentation Q1 2011 Bank v8.ppt

101

162

200

211

121

035

172

180

051

226

180

014

192

192

182

149

037

040

000

044

085

127

150

170

219

226

232

Capital structure

  DKKm2 Leverage3 % of Total

Cash, cash equivalents and securities (4,054) (0.79)x (14%)

Senior Facilities 17,480 3.40x 58%

Securitisation 2,604 0.50x 9%

Derivatives 79 0.02x 0%

Other Indebtedness  531 0.10x 2%

Total Net Senior Debt 16,640 3.23x 55%

Second Lien 4,446 0.86x 15%

Senior Subordinated Notes due 2016 4,262 0.83x 14%

Senior Notes due 2014  3,797 0.74x 13%

Medium Term Notes due 2014 760 0.15x 3%

Total Net Debt 29,905 5.81x

20

1. Measured at carrying amount of net debt.

2. Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of 31 December 2011.

3. Measured to Pro forma adjusted EBITDA.

Capital Structure – 31 December, 2011 (1)

LIVERPOOL\04 Current ISS Presentations\2011.05.06 Input for Q1 Presentation\ISS
Investorpresentation Q1 2011 Bank v8.ppt

101

162

200

211

121

035

172

180

051

226

180

014

192

192

182

149

037

040

000

044

085

127

150

170

219

226

232 21 21

8,591

3,516

Maturity of the credit facilities1)

18,790

1. The maturity profile above is based on the principal commitment values of the debt and does not reflect the actual drawn amount of debt

LIVERPOOL\04 Current ISS Presentations\2011.05.06 Input for Q1 Presentation\ISS
Investorpresentation Q1 2011 Bank v8.ppt

101

162

200

211

121

035

172

180

051

226

180

014

192

192

182

149

037

040

000

044

085

127

150

170

219

226

232

Working Capital

22

Cash flow and cash performance

Cash flow and in particular Working Capital management is a top priority within ISS, and a